

34 M A C T 698/24 LAKHMI Vs. UMESH RAUT  
22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Devender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ranjan Sharma, and Sh. Shivani Sharma, Ld.  
Counsel for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Satnarain Sharma, Sh. Satish Kumar and Sh.  
Anwesh, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

At request, put up for final arguments on  
24.07.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**22.05.2025**