

46 M A C T 698/24
LAKHMI Vs. UMESH RAUT

24.07.2025

Present: Sh.Devender Kumar , Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Ranjan Sharma Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Anwesh Kumar , Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Matter is at FA, however, Ld. counsel for petitioner seeking adjournment as petitioner has to file an application for correction of name. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 04.09.2025.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.07.2025