

**50 M A C T 698/24**

**LAKHMI Vs. UMESH RAUT**

**04.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Devender Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.  
Sh. Harris Mudgal, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Satnarian Sharma, Ms. Deepika Tiwari, Ms. Neha Bajaj, and Dr. Satish Kumar, Ld. counsels for R3/Insurance Company.

Matter is listed before Lok Adalat on 13.09.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**04.09.2025**